University of West Georgia | August 2016 Daily Crime Log

General Location of Case Number

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

Time of
Occurrence

Date Reported Date Occurred

Disposition

8/31/2016 8/31/2016 2155 Theft by taking Campus Center Open case 2016-08-17479
8/30/2016 8/30/2016 2311 Dating Violence Arbor View B Closed. No further 2016-08-17364
action required

8/30/2016 8/30/2016 0039 Bench Warrant South Street Closed. Subject 2016-08-17276
arrested

8/29/2016 8/29/2016 1824 VGCSA West Ga Drive Closed. No further 2016-08-17233

action required

8/29/2016 8/29/2016 1341 DUI Aycock Drive Closed. Subject 2016-08-17206
arrested

8/28/2016 8/28/2016 1847 Theft by taking Bowdon Hall Open case 2016-08-17092

8/27/2016 8/27/2016 0359 Assist CPD Haven West Closed. Off campus 2016-08-17057
incident

8/27/2016 8/27/2016 0225 Assist CPD Carrollton Crossing Closed. Off campus 2016-08-17056
incident

8/27/2016 8/27/2016 0215 Assist CPD Waffle House/maple st Closed. Off campus 2016-08-17055
incident

8/26/2016 8/22/2016 2000 Hit and Run Stadium Open case 2016-08-17041

8/26/2016 8/26/2016 1000 Suspicious Activity Arbor View A Open case 2016-08-16971

8/26/2016 8/26/2016 Assist CPD Carrollton Crossing Closed. Off campus 2016-08-16914
incident

8/26/2016 8/26/2016 0020 Assist CPD Campus Walk Closed. Off campus 2016-04-16910
incident

8/25/2016 8/25/2016 2316 Assist CPD Avenue B Closed. Off campus 2016-08-16903
incident

8/25/2016 8/25/2016 2313 Assist CPD Maple Street Closed. Off campus 2016-08-16901
incident

8/25/2016 8/25/2016 2007 Assist CPD Row Hall Open case206-16822  2016-08-16844

8/25/2016 8/25/2016 1921 Criminal Trespass Open case. Report 2016-08-16881

made



Date Reported

Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or

Classification

General Location of

Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

8/19/2016
8/21/2016
8/21/2016

8/20/2016

8/20/2016

8/19/2016

8/18/2016

8/18/2016

8/17/2016

8/18/2016
8/16/2016

8/16/2016
8/16/2016

8/16/2016
8/15/2016

8/15/2016

8/15/2016
8/14/2016

8/14/2016

8/19/2016
8/20/2016
8/21/2016

8/20/2016

8/20/2016

8/19/2016

8/18/2016

8/18/2016

8/17/2016

8/18/2016
8/16/2016

8/16/2016
8/16/2016

8/16/2016
8/15/2016

8/6/2016

8/15/2016
8/14/2016

8/14/2016

1600
2200
0048

2308

2025

0630

2339

2018

2124

1846
2313

2035
1213

1600
1952

2200

0015
1200

0029

Theft by taking
Agg. Sexual Battery
Assist CPD

Assist CPD

Assist CPD

Public Drunk

Simple Battery

Harassment

Assist CPD

Criminal Trespass

FTA warrant

Theft by taking
Assist CPD

Criminal Trespass

Sexual Assault

Theft lost/mislaid
property
Criminal Damage

Simple Battery

Assist CPD
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Tyus Hall
Center Pointe

Carrollton Crossing

Rivers Edge

Campus Walk

TLC

Greek Village

The Oaks

Student Quarters

Lot 18

Cunningham Drive

Campus Center
Club fitness

Band field lot
The Flats

Centerpointe

Tyus Hall
Arbor View C

Carrollton Crossing

Open case
Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Off campus
incident

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident referred CPD

Open case

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Off campus
incident

2016-08-16459
2016-08-16429
2016-08-16402

2016-08-16394

2016-08-16379

2016-08-16219

2016-08-16176

2016-08-16162

2016-08-16061

2016-08-16036
2016-08-15939

2016-08-15908
2016-08-15871

2016-08-15845
2016-08-15783

2016-08-15783

2016-08-15700
2016-08-15676

2016-08-15642



Date Reported

Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of

Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

8/13/2016

8/13/2016

8/13/2016

8/12/2016

8/12/2016

8/12/2016

8/11/2016

8/9/2016

8/9/2016

8/8/2016

8/7/2016

8/6/2016

8/6/2016

8/4/2016
8/6/2016

8/6/2016

8/13/2016

8/13/2016

8/13/2016

8/12/2016

8/12/2016

8/12/2016

8/4/2016

8/9/2016

8/9/2016

8/8/2016

8/7/2016

8/6/2016

8/6/2016

8/4/2016
8/6/2016

8/6/2016

2140

0317

0107

0135

0056

0045

0030

2213

0148

1718

0330

2359

1740

2000
1440

0052

VGCSA
Assist CPD
VGCSA
Assist CPD
Assist CPD
Assist CCSO
Simple Battery
VGCSA
Failure to appear
warrant

CTW issued

DUI

CUA

Assist CCSO

Theft by taking
Assist CPD

DUl
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Circle K
Carrollton Crossing
Bowdon Hall lot
Student Quarters
Carrollton Crossing
River Pointe
Greek Village
West Ga Drive
West Ga Drive
Campus Center

Lovvorn Rd

Center Pointe

Campus Walk

Lot 14

Family Dollar

WGD @ Murphy

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

2016-08-15633

2016-08-15585

2016-08-15577

2016-08-15446

2016-08-15444

2016-08-15443

2016-08-15369

2016-08-15189

2016-08-15106

2016-08-15076

2016-08-14959

2016-08-14947

2016-08-14915

2016-08-14907
2016-08-14903

2016-08-14874



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Disposition Case Number
Occurrence Classification Occurrence

8/7/2016 Assist CPD MLK Street Closed. Subject 2016-08-14862
arrested

8/5/2016 8/5/2016 0157 DUI Lot 4 Closed. Subject 2016-08-14787
arrested

8/5/2016 8/5/2016 0034 Assist CPD Closed. Off campus = 2016-08-14783
incident

8/5/2016 8/5/2016 0009 Assist CPD Reserve Closed. Off campus 2016-08-14780
incident

8/1/2016 8/1/2016 0629 Crim Trespass Warning Facilities Closed. No further 2016-08-14508

action required

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]
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