## University of West Georgia | August 2016 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
8/31/2016	8/31/2016	2155	Theft by taking	Campus Center	Open case	2016-08-17479
8/30/2016	8/30/2016	2311	Dating Violence	Arbor View B	Closed. No further action required	2016-08-17364
8/30/2016	8/30/2016	0039	Bench Warrant	South Street	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-08-17276
8/29/2016	8/29/2016	1824	VGCSA	West Ga Drive	Closed. No further action required	2016-08-17233
8/29/2016	8/29/2016	1341	DUI	Aycock Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-08-17206
8/28/2016	8/28/2016	1847	Theft by taking	Bowdon Hall	Open case	2016-08-17092
8/27/2016	8/27/2016	0359	Assist CPD	Haven West	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-17057
8/27/2016	8/27/2016	0225	Assist CPD	Carrollton Crossing	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-17056
8/27/2016	8/27/2016	0215	Assist CPD	Waffle House/maple st	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-17055
8/26/2016	8/22/2016	2000	Hit and Run	Stadium	Open case	2016-08-17041
8/26/2016	8/26/2016	1000	Suspicious Activity	Arbor View A	Open case	2016-08-16971
8/26/2016	8/26/2016		Assist CPD	Carrollton Crossing	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-16914
8/26/2016	8/26/2016	0020	Assist CPD	Campus Walk	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-04-16910
8/25/2016	8/25/2016	2316	Assist CPD	Avenue B	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-16903
8/25/2016	8/25/2016	2313	Assist CPD	Maple Street	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-16901
8/25/2016	8/25/2016	2007	Assist CPD	Row Hall	Open case206-16822	2016-08-16844
8/25/2016	8/25/2016	1921	Criminal Trespass		Open case. Report made	2016-08-16881

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
8/19/2016	8/19/2016	1600	Theft by taking	Tyus Hall	Open case	2016-08-16459
8/21/2016	8/20/2016	2200	Agg. Sexual Battery	Center Pointe	Open case	2016-08-16429
8/21/2016	8/21/2016	0048	Assist CPD	Carrollton Crossing	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-16402
8/20/2016	8/20/2016	2308	Assist CPD	Rivers Edge	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-16394
8/20/2016	8/20/2016	2025	Assist CPD	Campus Walk	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-16379
8/19/2016	8/19/2016	0630	Public Drunk	TLC	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-08-16219
8/18/2016	8/18/2016	2339	Simple Battery	Greek Village	Closed. No further action required	2016-08-16176
8/18/2016	8/18/2016	2018	Harassment	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2016-08-16162
8/17/2016	8/17/2016	2124	Assist CPD	Student Quarters	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-16061
8/18/2016	8/18/2016	1846	Criminal Trespass	Lot 18	Open case	2016-08-16036
8/16/2016	8/16/2016	2313	FTA warrant	Cunningham Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-08-15939
8/16/2016	8/16/2016	2035	Theft by taking	Campus Center	Open case	2016-08-15908
8/16/2016	8/16/2016	1213	Assist CPD	Club fitness	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-15871
8/16/2016	8/16/2016	1600	Criminal Trespass	Band field lot	Open case	2016-08-15845
8/15/2016	8/15/2016	1952	Sexual Assault	The Flats	Closed. Off campus incident referred CPD	2016-08-15783
8/15/2016	8/6/2016	2200	Theft lost/mislaid property	Centerpointe	Open case	2016-08-15783
8/15/2016	8/15/2016	0015	Criminal Damage	Tyus Hall	Open case	2016-08-15700
8/14/2016	8/14/2016	1200	Simple Battery	Arbor View C	Closed. No further action required	2016-08-15676
8/14/2016	8/14/2016	0029	Assist CPD	Carrollton Crossing	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-15642

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
8/13/2016	8/13/2016	2140	VGCSA	Circle K	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-08-15633
8/13/2016	8/13/2016	0317	Assist CPD	Carrollton Crossing	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-15585
8/13/2016	8/13/2016	0107	VGCSA	Bowdon Hall lot	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-08-15577
8/12/2016	8/12/2016	0135	Assist CPD	Student Quarters	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-15446
8/12/2016	8/12/2016	0056	Assist CPD	Carrollton Crossing	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-15444
8/12/2016	8/12/2016	0045	Assist CCSO	River Pointe	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-15443
8/11/2016	8/4/2016	0030	Simple Battery	Greek Village	Closed. No further action required	2016-08-15369
8/9/2016	8/9/2016	2213	VGCSA	West Ga Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-08-15189
8/9/2016	8/9/2016	0148	Failure to appear warrant	West Ga Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-08-15106
8/8/2016	8/8/2016	1718	CTW issued	Campus Center	Closed. No further action required	2016-08-15076
8/7/2016	8/7/2016	0330	DUI	Lovvorn Rd	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-08-14959
8/6/2016	8/6/2016	2359	CUA	Center Pointe	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-08-14947
8/6/2016	8/6/2016	1740	Assist CCSO	Campus Walk	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-14915
8/4/2016	8/4/2016	2000	Theft by taking	Lot 14	Open case	2016-08-14907
8/6/2016	8/6/2016	1440	Assist CPD	Family Dollar	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-14903
8/6/2016	8/6/2016	0052	DUI	WGD @ Murphy	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-08-14874

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
8/7/2016			Assist CPD	MLK Street	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-08-14862
8/5/2016	8/5/2016	0157	DUI	Lot 4	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-08-14787
8/5/2016	8/5/2016	0034	Assist CPD		Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-14783
8/5/2016	8/5/2016	0009	Assist CPD	Reserve	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-08-14780
8/1/2016	8/1/2016	0629	Crim Trespass Warning	Facilities	Closed. No further action required	2016-08-14508

## NOTES:

[Insert notes here]